

Fees and charges for Stockport Crematorium & Cemeteries valid from 6th May 2025

Cremation Fee – Between 9:45 am and 3:15 pm	£995.00
Cremation Fee – Intimate Service (maximum 12 attendees) 09:00 am and 09:15am	£710.00
Cremation – Unattended service (08:15 am and 08:20 am)	£515.00
Cremation fee under 18 **	**£490.00
Cremation fee – for services commencing 3:45 pm, 4pm and Saturday Mornings	£1185.00
Use of Chapel Only	£191.00
Webcast including 7 days on demand	£82.00
Wesley downloadable file (link)	£31.00
Visual Tribute single photo	£19.00
Visual Tribute Family video	£19.00
Visual Tribute Slideshow (max 25 images) - no music	£39.00
Visual Tribute Slideshow (max 25 images) - with music	£77.00
Visual Tribute Additional Images every 25 images (or part of)	£22.00
URGENT REQUESTS (Less than 48 hours' notice) additional cost	£83.00
Scattering of remains from another Crematorium	£46.00
Issue of Cremation Certificate	£12.00

Burial & New Grave Fees

	Resident	Non-Resident
New Grave – exclusive right for 75 years	£1,298.00	£2,596.00
New Grave – path side location	£1,669.00	£3,338.00
Choosing location of new grave	£51.00	£51.00
Woodland grave for one interment - Highfield	£1,298.00	£2,596.00
New ashes grave – Mill Lane	£551.00	£1,102.00
Baby Grave – Mill Lane – 50 years lease **	£260.00	£520.00
Interment fee – NVF – under 24wk gestation (CFF will not pay for babies under 24wk gestation)	£158.00	£316.00
Scatter Baby's remains under Mulberry tree (includes attendance and administration)	£28.50	£57.00
Interment fee under 18 in a baby grave **	£316.00	£632.00
Interment Fee Under 18 – in full private grave **	£1,160.00	£2,320.00
Interment fee – 18 years and over	£1,160.00	£2,320.00
Interment fee after 2pm	£1,452.00	£2,904.00
Interment fee for Saturday/Sunday	£2,320.00	£3,480.00
Late Fee/Inconvenience fee for every 15 minutes waiting time/delay based on	£43.00	£43.00
2 gravediggers		
Short Notice Interment (less than 8 hours' notice is given for burial)	£2,324.00	£4,648.00
Interment fee of cremated remains	£316.00	£632.00
Interment of 2nd casket on same occasion	£158.00	£316.00
Interment fee of cremated remains Saturday/Sunday	£632.00	£948.00
Wooden Chamber	£402.00	£402.00
Strewing of remains underground	£196.00	£392.00
Strewing of remains on raised lawn	£155.00	£310.00
Bricking of grave for last interment	£385.00	£385.00
Foundation Fee (for Headstone)	£215.00	£215.00
Exhumation fee		on request
Kerbstone removal for preparation of grave prior to interment	£141.00	£141.00
Highfield Columbarium – Interment Fee	£304.00	£608.00

**The Children's Funeral (CFF) Fund has been established since 2019, this fee will be claimed directly by the cremation/burial authority, therefore no fee will be charged to Parents.

Miscellaneous Fees

Mill Lane Bench – Fee for 10-year lease of position	£268.00
Mill Lane Bench – Fee for plaque	£185.00
Highfield Columbarium – Plaque	£196.00
Permission to erect a headstone	£210.00
Permission to erect other memorials (Cremated remains plot – Mill Lane)	£102.00
Permission for Tablet on baby grave	£102.00
10-year lease of inscribed granite leaf on Mulberry tree	£164.00
Additional artwork (emblem)	£26.00
Permission for square vase memorial	£65.00
Permission for additional inscriptions	£78.00
Memorial Mason Annual Registration fee	£97.00
Duplicate grave deeds	£32.00
Transfer of grave deeds	£88.00
Search fee per grave per half hour	£27.00
Handling fee of Registers – 1 book	£9.00
Handling fee of Registers – 2 to 5 books	£19.00
Handling fee of Registers - +5 books	£26.00